

Township of Byram
Anticipated Revenues for Years 2013-2017 including Actual Realized in Cash for Years 2013-2016
 The "actual realized in cash" amounts listed herein are as of the close of the current budget year. These totals do not include cash realized after 12/31 that apply against that budget year.

	2013				2014				2015				2016				2017			
	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual
Total Other Special Items	25,000.00	-	0.00%	25,000.00	25,000.00	-	0.00%	25,000.00	37,500.00	12,500.00	50.00%	37,500.00	25,000.00	(12,500.00)	-33.33%	25,000.00	34,569.00	9,569.00	38.28%	-
Total Miscellaneous Revenues	1,201,043.00	148,493.00	14.11%	1,372,075.34	1,031,203.00	(169,840.00)	-14.14%	1,135,010.42	1,034,530.56	3,327.56	0.32%	1,149,178.15	1,090,416.10	55,885.54	5.40%	1,143,781.73	1,127,194.72	36,778.62	3.37%	-
Receipts from Delinquent Taxes	339,350.00	-	0.00%	620,319.65	339,350.00	-	0.00%	546,937.19	339,350.00	-	0.00%	569,259.79	350,000.00	10,650.00	3.14%	533,946.12	350,000.00	-	0.00%	-
Subtotal General Revenues	2,780,495.00	148,493.00	5.64%	3,232,496.99	2,610,655.00	(169,840.00)	-6.11%	2,922,049.61	2,713,982.56	103,327.56	3.96%	3,058,539.94	2,810,518.10	96,535.54	3.56%	3,047,829.85	2,847,296.72	36,778.62	1.31%	-
Amount to be Raised by Taxes	8,020,514.00	193,885.00	2.48%	8,440,791.05	8,036,815.00	16,301.00	0.20%	8,438,001.64	8,154,343.00	117,528.00	1.46%	8,691,405.45	8,337,180.00	182,837.00	2.24%	8,976,060.19	8,491,284.47	154,104.47	1.85%	-
Total General Revenues	\$ 10,801,009.00	\$ 342,378.00	3.27%	\$ 11,673,288.04	\$ 10,647,470.00	\$ (153,539.00)	-1.42%	\$ 11,360,051.25	\$ 10,868,325.56	\$ 220,855.56	2.07%	\$ 11,749,945.39	\$ 11,147,698.10	\$ 279,372.54	2.57%	\$ 12,023,890.04	\$ 11,338,581.19	\$ 190,883.09	1.71%	\$ -
Percentage of Total Budget Raised by Taxation	74.26%				75.48%				75.03%				74.79%				74.89%			
Fund Balance as a Percentage of Total Budget	11.48%				11.65%				12.33%				12.29%				12.08%			
Total Miscellaneous Revenues as Percentage of Total Budget	11.12%				9.68%				9.52%				9.78%				9.94%			
Delinquent Taxes as Percentage of Total Budget	3.14%				3.19%				3.12%				3.14%				3.09%			
	100.00%				100.00%				100.00%				100.00%				100.00%			
Budget Recap by Major Category:																				
Fund Balance	1,240,102.00	-	0.00%	1,240,102.00	1,240,102.00	-	0.00%	1,240,102.00	1,340,102.00	100,000.00	8.06%	1,340,102.00	1,370,102.00	30,000.00	2.24%	1,370,102.00	1,370,102.00	-	0.00%	-
Local Revenues	271,500.00	-	0.00%	250,427.50	243,000.00	(28,500.00)	-10.50%	275,943.39	243,000.00	-	0.00%	244,984.82	225,500.00	(17,500.00)	-7.20%	274,814.77	215,500.00	(10,000.00)	-4.43%	-
State Aid	617,395.00	-	0.00%	617,396.08	617,395.00	-	0.00%	617,395.00	617,395.00	-	0.00%	617,395.00	617,395.00	-	0.00%	617,395.00	617,395.00	-	0.00%	-
Uniform Construction Code Fees	125,000.00	-	0.00%	151,063.50	125,000.00	-	0.00%	136,279.84	125,000.00	-	0.00%	175,914.00	130,000.00	5,000.00	4.00%	145,380.00	130,000.00	-	0.00%	-
Interlocal Service Agreement	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-
Public and Private Revenues	162,148.00	148,493.00	1087.46%	328,188.26	20,808.00	(141,340.00)	-87.17%	80,392.19	11,635.56	(9,172.44)	-44.08%	73,384.33	92,521.10	80,885.54	695.16%	81,191.96	129,730.72	37,209.62	40.22%	-
Other Special Items	25,000.00	-	0.00%	25,000.00	25,000.00	-	0.00%	25,000.00	37,500.00	12,500.00	50.00%	37,500.00	25,000.00	(12,500.00)	-33.33%	25,000.00	34,569.00	9,569.00	38.28%	-
Delinquent Taxes	339,350.00	-	0.00%	620,319.65	339,350.00	-	0.00%	546,937.19	339,350.00	-	0.00%	569,259.79	350,000.00	10,650.00	3.14%	533,946.12	350,000.00	-	0.00%	-
Amount to be Raised by Taxes	8,020,514.00	193,885.00	2.48%	8,440,791.05	8,036,815.00	16,301.00	0.20%	8,438,001.64	8,154,343.00	117,528.00	1.46%	8,691,405.45	8,337,180.00	182,837.00	2.24%	8,976,060.19	8,491,284.47	154,104.47	1.85%	-
	10,801,009.00	342,378.00	3.27%	11,673,288.04	10,647,470.00	(153,539.00)	-1.42%	11,360,051.25	10,868,325.56	220,855.56	2.07%	11,749,945.39	11,147,698.10	279,372.54	2.57%	12,023,890.04	11,338,581.19	190,883.09	1.71%	-

Township of Byram

Appropriation Budgets for Years 2013-2017 Including Actual Paid Charges for Years 2013-2016

"The" actual expended" amounts listed herein are as of the close of the current budget year. These totals do not include expenditures made after 12/31 and charged against that budget year. Unexpended budget year balances are brought forward and charged to the appropriate reserve budget line item."

Table with 18 columns: Budget, \$ Chg, % Chg, Actual for years 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, and 2017. Rows include sections like PSE&G, Total Federal and State Grants, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, DEBT SERVICE, DEFERRED CHARGES, RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTED TAXES, and a detailed Budget Recap by Category.

Township of Byram

Appropriation Budgets for Years 2013-2017 Including Actual Paid Charges for Years 2013-2016

"The "actual expended" amounts listed herein are as of the close of the current budget year. These totals do not include expenditures made after 12/31 and charged against that budget year. Unexpended budget year balances are brought forward and charged to the appropriate reserve budget line item."

	2013			2013			2014			2014			2015			2015			2016			2016			2017			
	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	Actual	Budget	\$ Chg	% Chg	
form Construction Code	137,475.00	2,000.00	1.48%	134,749.07	138,975.00	1,500.00	1.09%	137,582.54	141,475.00	2,500.00	1.80%	139,331.03	143,475.00	2,000.00	NA	78,076.14	97,000.00	97,000.00	-32.39%		97,000.00	97,000.00	-32.39%		97,000.00	97,000.00	-32.39%	
classified	6,675.00	(8,625.00)	-56.37%	6,575.95	6,675.00	-	0.00%	6,575.95	6,675.00	-	0.00%	6,250.82	6,675.00	-	NA	6,150.82	6,675.00	6,675.00	0.00%		6,675.00	6,675.00	0.00%		6,675.00	6,675.00	0.00%	
tutory	281,000.00	-	0.00%	245,166.48	291,738.00	10,738.00	3.82%	254,850.68	292,738.00	1,000.00	0.34%	253,867.59	295,738.00	3,000.00	NA	260,048.24	295,738.00	295,738.00	0.00%		295,738.00	295,738.00	0.00%		295,738.00	295,738.00	0.00%	
arations Outside CAP	59,500.00	(104,173.00)	-63.65%	43,934.18	59,500.00	-	0.00%	39,243.12	50,500.00	(9,000.00)	-15.13%	40,345.01	50,500.00	-	NA	41,439.45	50,500.00	50,500.00	0.00%		50,500.00	50,500.00	0.00%		50,500.00	50,500.00	0.00%	
ri local Agreement	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA		-	-	NA	-	-	-	NA	
ints	162,148.00	148,493.00	1087.46%	111,680.16	20,808.00	(141,340.00)	-87.17%	80,392.19	11,635.56	(9,172.44)	-44.08%	609,621.03	92,521.10	80,885.54	NA	92,521.10	129,730.72	129,730.72	40.22%		129,730.72	129,730.72	40.22%		129,730.72	129,730.72	40.22%	
ision	563,995.00	52,203.00	10.20%	563,995.00	518,883.00	(45,112.00)	-8.00%	518,574.00	511,272.00	(7,611.00)	-1.47%	511,272.00	560,385.00	49,113.00	NA	560,385.00	583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%		583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%		583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%	
ital Improvements	130,000.00	74,000.00	132.14%	130,000.00	130,000.00	-	0.00%	130,000.00	130,000.00	-	0.00%	130,000.00	438,138.00	308,138.00	NA	438,138.00	470,913.00	470,913.00	7.48%		470,913.00	470,913.00	7.48%		470,913.00	470,913.00	7.48%	
ot Service	407,775.00	10,805.00	2.72%	407,775.00	491,478.00	83,703.00	20.53%	491,475.71	591,293.00	99,815.00	20.31%	591,259.48	282,905.00	(308,388.00)	NA	280,380.26	325,880.00	325,880.00	15.19%		325,880.00	325,880.00	15.19%		325,880.00	325,880.00	15.19%	
ferred Charges	30,000.00	(74,000.00)	-71.15%	30,000.00	30,000.00	-	0.00%	30,000.00	30,000.00	-	0.00%	30,000.00	30,250.00	250.00	NA	30,250.00	-	-	-100.00%		-	-	-100.00%		-	-	-100.00%	
erve for Uncollected Taxes	1,187,639.00	-	0.00%	1,187,639.00	1,187,639.00	-	0.00%	1,187,639.00	1,200,000.00	12,361.00	1.04%	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	-	NA	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%	
	10,801,009.00	342,378.00	3.27%	9,832,254.07	10,647,470.00	(153,539.00)	-1.42%	9,818,077.18	10,868,325.56	220,855.56	2.07%	10,673,250.12	11,147,698.10	279,372.54	NA	10,002,539.00	11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%		11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%		11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%	
udget Recap By Major Category:																												
aries & Wages	3,505,350.00	(12,500.00)	-0.36%	3,305,734.30	3,510,814.21	5,464.21	0.16%	3,395,468.73	3,509,006.82	(1,807.39)	-0.05%	3,407,979.96	3,520,848.75	11,841.93	NA	3,321,128.51	3,587,483.72	3,587,483.72	1.89%		3,587,483.72	3,587,483.72	1.89%		3,587,483.72	3,587,483.72	1.89%	
ier Expenses	4,976,250.00	291,870.00	6.23%	4,207,110.77	4,778,655.79	(197,594.21)	-3.97%	4,064,919.74	4,896,753.74	118,097.95	2.47%	4,802,738.68	5,115,171.35	218,417.61	NA	4,172,257.23	5,170,521.00	5,170,521.00	1.08%		5,170,521.00	5,170,521.00	1.08%		5,170,521.00	5,170,521.00	1.08%	
ferred Charges	30,000.00	(74,000.00)	-71.15%	30,000.00	30,000.00	-	0.00%	30,000.00	30,000.00	-	0.00%	30,000.00	30,250.00	250.00	NA	30,250.00	-	-	-100.00%		-	-	-100.00%		-	-	-100.00%	
ision	563,995.00	52,203.00	10.20%	563,995.00	518,883.00	(45,112.00)	-8.00%	518,574.00	511,272.00	(7,611.00)	-1.47%	511,272.00	560,385.00	49,113.00	NA	560,385.00	583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%		583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%		583,783.47	583,783.47	4.18%	
ital & Debt Service	537,775.00	84,805.00	18.72%	537,775.00	621,478.00	83,703.00	15.56%	621,475.71	721,293.00	99,815.00	16.06%	721,259.48	721,043.00	(250.00)	NA	718,518.26	796,793.00	796,793.00	10.51%		796,793.00	796,793.00	10.51%		796,793.00	796,793.00	10.51%	
erve for Uncollected Taxes	1,187,639.00	-	0.00%	1,187,639.00	1,187,639.00	-	0.00%	1,187,639.00	1,200,000.00	12,361.00	1.04%	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	-	NA	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	0.00%	
	10,801,009.00	342,378.00	3.27%	9,832,254.07	10,647,470.00	(153,539.00)	-1.42%	9,818,077.18	10,868,325.56	220,855.56	2.07%	10,673,250.12	11,147,698.10	279,372.54	NA	10,002,539.00	11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%		11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%		11,338,581.19	11,338,581.19	1.71%	